### HB0728/950615/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 728

(First Reading File Bill)

# AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Szeliga" and substitute "<u>Szeliga</u>, <u>Ciliberti, and Otto</u>"; in line 3, after "authorizing" insert "<u>, on or after a certain date</u>,"; in line 4, strike "game" and substitute "<u>certain white—tailed deer and black bear</u>"; in the same line, after "season" insert "<u>on roads or trails</u>"; and in line 7, after "regulations;" insert "<u>providing for the termination of this Act</u>;".

# AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 27, after the comma insert "ON OR AFTER JULY 1, 2020,"; in line 28, strike "GAME" and substitute "WHITE-TAILED DEER AND BLACK BEAR THAT HAS BEEN REDUCED TO PERSONAL POSSESSION"; in line 29, after "SEASON" insert "ON ROADS OR TRAILS"; and in line 33, strike "GAME" and substitute "WHITE-TAILED DEER AND BLACK BEAR".

On page 3, in line 24, strike "GAME" and substitute "WHITE-TAILED DEER AND BLACK BEAR".

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 27, after the period insert "It shall remain effective for a period of 3 years and, at the end of June 30, 2022, this Act, with no further action required by the General Assembly, shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.".